# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BSN GLASSPACK (formerly BSN)	11/10/2004	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TIAMA
Street Address:	RN 86 - LE GARON
City:	MONTAGNY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69700

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6049389

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: TBOYDEN@CLARKBRODY.COM

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY
Address Line 1: 1750 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY

Total Attachments: 1

source=71247-0000 Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6049

PATENT REEL: 015469 FRAME: 0159

Dooket No. 71247-0000

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an Assignment of t	the	following	rights,	title	300	interest
----------------------------	-----	-----------	---------	-------	-----	----------

United States of America rigi	rks, title and interest in the invention
United States Patent No	6,049,389
Issue Date:	April 11, 2000

Title of the Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR READING RELIEF CARRIED ON A

TRANSPARENT OR TRANSLUCENT RECEPTACLE

BSN GLASSPACK, (formerly BSN) Assignor:

Issue Date:

64, BOULEVARD DU 11 NOVERMBRE 1918

69100 VILLEURBANNE, FRANCE

TIAMA (société anonyme à directoire et à conseil de surveillance). Assignee:

RN 86 - LE GARON

69700 MONTAGNY FRANCE

Whereas, BSN GLASSPACK, the above-identified Assignor and formerly called BSN, is the owner of the invention set forth in the US Patent listed above (the "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the aboveidentified assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Patent as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for fling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Signatui

TECUNAR<u>O Y CO LIQUIS</u>

Responsable de Service Fundique

BSN GLASSPACK

54. Bd du 11 Nowambre 1913 8 P REEL: 015469 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 12/20/2004

Villautsang te 10/11 2006